
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028690-2025 

Tender

Allanson Street School - Heating Pipework Redirection

St Helens Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028690

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05296f 

Published 30 May 2025, 10:43am

Scope 

Reference

UID12624

Description

Allanson Street School - Heating Pipework Redirection. Improvements to heating system the
scheme will be undertaken in 2 phases over summer 2025 and summer 2026

Total value (estimated)

£190,000 excluding VAT

£228,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028690-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028690-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 27 August 2026

1 year, 1 month, 7 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKD7 - Merseyside

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers



Page 3 to 6

Conditions of participation

Please check Section 5.1 Quotation Response on the RFQ response document for pass / fail
criteria before preparing your bid.

Bidders who self-certify that they do not meet the requirements, or the Council determines
they do not meet the requirements, will be excluded.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.the-chest.org.uk

Project ref: DN776624

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Evaluation will be made on weightings of 65% cost and 35% quality as described in the
tender documentation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.the-chest.org.uk

Project ref DN776624

http://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

No tender documents will be sent to you - please navigate to the "my opportunities" section
and download the documents from the Chest website.

If you have any questions regarding this opportunity - please post them on the messaging
facility on the Chest. Messages sent outside of the Chest will not be responded to.

ALL SUBMISSIONS MUST BE SENT THROUGH THE CHEST. Submissions sent via any other
method will not be accepted.

Please ensure that you leave enough time to upload your documents before the closing date
/ time, as late or incomplete submissions may not be accepted.

Contracting authority 

St Helens Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPYM-6238-VHLR

Town Hall

St Helens

WA10 1HP

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Website: http://www.sthelens.gov.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.sthelens.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.the-chest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	St Helens Council


		2025-06-30T10:36:17+0100
	TCPDF




